## STATE OF CALIFORNIA - CALIFORNIA NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY

## **CENTRAL VALLEY FLOOD PROTECTION BOARD**

3310 El Camino Ave., Suite 170 SACRAMENTO, CA 95821 (916) 574-0609 FAX: (916) 574-0682 SEATING OF SEATING OF

December 5, 2022

The Honorable Charles Schumer Majority Leader United States Senate

The Honorable Mitch McConnell Minority Leader United States Senate

The Honorable Nancy Pelosi Speaker of the House United States House of Representatives

The Honorable Kevin McCarthy Minority Leader United States House of Representatives

Subject: WRDA 2022

Dear Majority Leader Schumer, Speaker Pelosi and Minority Leaders McConnell and McCarthy,

As the state of California Non-Federal sponsor and on behalf of the Central Valley flood Protection Board, we greatly appreciate your work to maintain a regular biennial authorization of the Water Resources Development Act (WRDA). We support the conferenced WRDA 2022 bill in its current form and respectfully urge its passage in the current Congress.

Thank you for your consideration. Please do not hesitate to contact Legislative and Policy Advisor Darren Suen at <a href="mailto:Darren.Suen@cvflood.ca.gov">Darren.Suen@cvflood.ca.gov</a> should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Jane Dolan

Jane Dolan, President CA Central Valley Flood Protection Board

Cc: The Honorable Tom Carper, Chair, Senate Environment & Public Works Committee

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito, Ranking Member, Senate Environment & Public Works Committee

The Honorable Peter DeFazio, Chair, House Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

The Honorable Sam Graves, Ranking Member, House Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

The Honorable Dianne Feinstein, US Senate

The Honorable Alex Padilla, US Senate

The Honorable Grace Napolitano, US House of Representatives